



North Series Chris Bodily 4-way Memorial Jan. 31, Feb. 1 & 2 2025

Disciplines: Men & Women- SL, Gelande Jump, Cross Country & GS **Eligible Racers:** U12, U10

8			
Race Entry:	Admin Race: <u>https://adminskiracing.com</u>		
Entry Fees:	\$31 SL race, \$31 Jump & XC, \$31 GS, (T-shirt- \$20) \$113 /series- pay through Admin Race		
Entry Deadline	adline: 1/27/2025 \$40 late fee after 1/27/2024 (\$20 per starts) TEAMS: Email a copy of Athletes and Coaches list to mccallwintersportsclub@gmail.com		
Bibs:	Team Captains pick up bibs at Little Ski Hill January 31 st and February 1 st , Brundage on February 2nd we will meet at the Lodge at Base area under MWSC tent. Athletes will turn in bibs at the finish each day. Lost or damaged bib \$50		
Lift Tickets:	 Little Ski Hill- \$20, Brundage-\$40 Racer tickets to be pre-arranged by team captain or coach in advance email- mccallwintersportsclub@gmail.com athlete and coach roster, pick up tickets day of at Ticket Window. Coaches registered and rostered will receive comp lift tickets bundled with racer ticket order. MUST be current & registered online through USSS portal for the event <u>by entry deadline.</u> Parent Tickets: Little Ski Hill- \$30, Brundage- 20% Voucher handed out by coaches 		
Parking:	Little Ski Hill (LSH) has limited parking, please we must carpool. Brundage park in upper lot Close to Base of Blue Bird Chair lift.		
Race Admin: TD: Chief of Race:	Chris Costarphoover@hotmail.com208-859-1138Carma Burnettcarma@imdalpine.orgErik FisherErik.MWSC@gmail.com208-695-3564		
Schedule			
Thursday Jan 3 Friday, Jan 31 st Saturday, Feb 1	•		
Sunday Feb 2 nd			

Draw: Seed lists and draws will be presented over a shared screen at the Team Captains meeting.

Race Documents: WhatsApp is for coaches registered for the event through Admin Race. No Scoreboard - Unofficial times on Live-Timing. WhatsApp Link- <u>https://chat.whatsapp.com/DpavxPJDlwAE197XrNjYuU</u>

Awards:	Top 3 per gender per event
	Each athlete will receive a t-shirt

Volunteers: If interested in volunteering email- McCallWinterSportsClub@gmail.com

Athlete Safety:

U.S. Ski & Snowboard works to provide a safe environment in which athletes can train and compete, free from abuse and inappropriate behavior. Please review U.S. Ski & Snowboard's <u>Athlete Safety policies</u>, the <u>SafeSport</u> <u>Code</u>, and the Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies (<u>MAAPP</u>).

If you are an athlete who has experienced inappropriate behavior or know of an athlete who has experienced inappropriate behavior, please report to the U.S. Center of SafeSport <u>HERE</u> or U.S. Ski & Snowboard <u>HERE</u>. All adult participants are mandatory reporters. Reporting violations may be made anonymously and there are no fees for reporting. We all are part of promoting a culture of safety through education, listening, and speaking up.

For reporting requirements and links to reporting, please use the QR Code below.



2025 MWSC 4-Way at Little Ski Hill & Brundage